

## City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 84289 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Discussion Item Status: Discussion Items

File created: 7/2/2024 In control: STREET USE STAFF COMMISSION

On agenda: Final action: Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: MONROE STREET FESTIVAL

Saturday, September 21, 2024 / 9:30am-5:30pm

Street Closure: 800 Harrison Street

Parking Lane / Parking stalls: 1700-1900 Monroe St (south side), 2500-2600 Monroe St (north side), 1

stall at 1904 Monroe (north side) Annual Monroe Street Festival

Discuss setup, activities, schedule, etc

Monroe Street Merchants Association / Carol Schroeder

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 9.21 Monroe Street Festival - SUP app.pdf

| Date      | Ver. | Action By        | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|------------------|--------|--------|
| 7/10/2024 | 1    | STREET USE STAFF |        |        |

COMMISSION

Title

MONROE STREET FESTIVAL

Saturday, September 21, 2024 / 9:30am-5:30pm

Street Closure: 800 Harrison Street

Parking Lane / Parking stalls: 1700-1900 Monroe St (south side), 2500-2600 Monroe St (north side), 1

stall at 1904 Monroe (north side) Annual Monroe Street Festival

Discuss setup, activities, schedule, etc

Monroe Street Merchants Association / Carol Schroeder